to adjust its schedule and any or all of those dates at its sole discretion, for any reason, including, 
but not limited to, delays caused by Client or delays caused by third parties. 

COMPENSATION 

Client shall pay to Olsson for the performance of the Scope of Services a lump sum of Forty-Four 
Thousand dollars ($44,000.00). Olsson’s reimbursable expenses for this project are included in 
the lump sum. Olsson shall submit invoices on a monthly basis, and payment is due within 30 
calendar days of invoice date.  

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

We have discussed with you the risks, rewards and benefits of the Project, the Scope of Services,